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CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN
REMOVE AND RESET SIGN

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

AGGREGATE BASE

STABILIZED AGGREGATE

1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22
2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK

CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN

CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN

CONCRETE ROLL CURB, REPLACED IN KIND

4" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

6" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

8" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

12" RCP CL IV CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN

CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1

CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B

MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
SEEDING AND MULCHING

TOTAL

Miami Co. Commissioners
Forest Avenue Sidewalk Extension

Coate Construction LLC

July 27, 2017
UNITOF  APPROX. UNIT TOTAL UNIT
MEASURE  QTY. CcosT cosT cost
LUMP 1 $7,500.00  $7,500.00| $8,100.00
LUMP 1 $1,000.00  $1,000.00| $1,000.00
Cy. 420  $10.00  $4,200.00|  $17.25
EACH 2 $200.00 $400.00|  $120.00
S.Y. 810  $2.00  $1,620.00 $1.20
Cy. 200  $40.00  $8,000.00]  $38.00
Cy. 24  $45.00  $1,080.00]  $38.00
C.y. 34  $190.00  $6,460.00|  $228.00
C.. 46 $190.00  $8,740.00|  $216.00
SF. 1853  $7.00 $12,971.00 $6.20
S.F. 74 $2000  $1,480.00 $8.00
FT. 494  $18.00  $8,892.00|  $27.00
FT. 5  $30.00 $150.00]  $30.00
FT. 20 $20.00 $400.00]  $20.00
FT. 20 $25.00 $500.00]  $25.00
FT. 20 $30.00 $600.00]  $35.00
FT. 100  $40.00  $4,000.00|  $45.00
EACH 2 $1,500.00  $3,000.00| $3,200.00
EACH 1 $1,200.00  $1,200.00| $1,140.00
LUMP 1 $500.00 $500.00|  $300.00
LUMP 1 $3,500.00  $3,500.00| $1,800.00
S.Y. 345  $2.00 $690.00 $3.50
$76,883.00 |

West Milton, Ohio

Durst Brothers Excavating, Inc.

TOTAL UNIT
COST COST
$8,100.00
$1,000.00
$7,245.00 $16.00
$240.00 $50.00
$972.00 $1.00
$7,600.00 $40.00
$912.00 $40.00
$7,752.00 $210.00
$9,936.00 $175.00
$11,488.60 $7.00
$592.00 $15.00
$13,338.00 $25.00
$150.00 $50.00
$400.00 $5.00
$500.00 $5.00
$700.00 $10.00
$4,500.00 $45.00
$6,400.00 $1,450.00
$1,140.00 $1,250.00
$300.00
$1,800.00
$1,207.50 $8.00
$86,273.10

Tipp City, OH
TOTAL
COST
$4,000.00
$7,500.00
$6,720.00
$100.00
$810.00
$8,000.00
$960.00
$7,140.00
$8,050.00
$12,971.00
$1,110.00
$12,350.00
$250.00
$100.00
$100.00
$200.00
$4,500.00
$2,900.00
$1,250.00
$3,000.00
$1,800.00
$2,760.00

$86,571.00

*1 No Unit Price given.

*1
*1

*1
*1

UNIT
COST

17,275.00
11,716.00
$19.00
$130.00
$1.20
$45.00
$140.00
$235.00
$224.00
$6.00
$12.50
$17.50
$40.00
$4.00
$6.00
$9.00
$169.00
$1,660.00
$1,260.00
$2,000.00
$3,500.00
$7.00

Arcon Builders, Ltd.
Arcanum, OH

TOTAL
COST

$17,275.00
$11,716.00
$7,980.00
$260.00
$972.00
$9,000.00
$3,360.00
$7,990.00
$10,304.00
$11,118.00
$925.00
$8,645.00
$200.00
$80.00
$120.00
$180.00
$16,900.00
$3,320.00
$1,260.00
$2,000.00
$3,500.00
$2,415.00

$119,520.00
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