

Bid	Tabulation	

Miami Co. Commissioners
Forest Avenue Sidewalk Extension
July 27, 2017

Coate Construction LLC
West Milton, Ohio
Durst Brothers Excavating, Inc.
Tipp City, OH

Arcon Builders, Ltd. Arcanum, OH

		July 27, 2017							Tipp City, OH		Arcanum, OH
	F. ITEM	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
<u>NO.</u>		<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST	COST
1	202 CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00		\$4,000.00 *1	\$17,275.00	\$17,275.00
2	202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00		\$7,500.00 *1		\$11,716.00
3	203 EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	420	\$10.00	\$4,200.00	\$17.25	\$7,245.00	\$16.00	\$6,720.00	\$19.00	\$7,980.00
4	202 REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$260.00
5	204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	810	\$2.00	\$1,620.00	\$1.20	\$972.00	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$1.20	\$972.00
6	304 AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	200	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
7	411 STABILIZED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	24	\$45.00	\$1,080.00	\$38.00	\$912.00	\$40.00	\$960.00	\$140.00	\$3,360.00
8	441 1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG64-22	C.Y.	34	\$190.00	\$6,460.00	\$228.00	\$7,752.00	\$210.00	\$7,140.00	\$235.00	\$7,990.00
9	441 2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	46	\$190.00	\$8,740.00	\$216.00	\$9,936.00	\$175.00	\$8,050.00	\$224.00	\$10,304.00
10) 608 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	S.F.	1853	\$7.00	\$12,971.00	\$6.20	\$11,488.60	\$7.00	\$12,971.00	\$6.00	\$11,118.00
11	609 CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	74	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$8.00	\$592.00	\$15.00	\$1,110.00	\$12.50	\$925.00
12	2 609 CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	494	\$18.00	\$8,892.00	\$27.00	\$13,338.00	\$25.00	\$12,350.00	\$17.50	\$8,645.00
13	609 CONCRETE ROLL CURB, REPLACED IN KIND	FT.	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$40.00	\$200.00
14	611 4" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$4.00	\$80.00
15	6 611 6" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
16	611 8" PVC SDR-26 CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	20	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$9.00	\$180.00
17	611 12" RCP CL IV CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$169.00	\$16,900.00
18	B 611 CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,660.00	\$3,320.00
19	611 CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,140.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
20	614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$3,000.00 *1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
21	623 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKING AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00		\$1,800.00 *1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
22	2 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	345	\$2.00	\$690.00	\$3.50	\$1,207.50	\$8.00	\$2,760.00	\$7.00	\$2,415.00
	TOTAL				\$76,883.00		\$86,273.10		\$86,571.00		\$119,520.00
				_				_			

^{*1} No Unit Price given.